## BENNETT NORTH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

c/o Special District Solutions, Inc. 2370 Antelope Ridge Trail Parker, CO 80138 303-662-1999

19 December, 2024

Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Suite 521 Denver, CO 80203	Via DLG Upload
Adams County Clerk & Recorder 4430 S. Adams County Parkway Brighton, CO 80601	Via E-Mail: <u>clerk@adcogov.org</u>
Adams County Assessor 4430 S. Adams County Parkway Suite C2100 Brighton, CO 80601-8203	Via E-Mail: <u>assessor@adcogov.org</u>

Re: Bennett North Metropolitan District No. 1 Map and Boundaries

Pursuant to Section 32-1-306, C.R.S., the District is required to provide a current, accurate map of its boundaries on or before January 1 of each year.

Please accept this letter as verification that the Boundaries of the Bennett North Metropolitan District No. 1 have not changed during 2024 and the map of the District is on file with your office. If there are any questions or concerns regarding this submittal, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Kurt C. Schlegel District Manager